
Competition Results  

Competition: Venue: Date
Northern Sportshall UK Championships Final 2022 Under 15 BoysSportcity 26 Mar 2022
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Lancashire    679    539     70     70

2 Greater Manchester    646    526     60     60

3 North Yorkshire    577    477     50     50

4 County Durham    264    224     40      0

5 Merseyside    109    109      0      0

6 Cheshire      0      0      0      0



Athlete Results

Competition: Venue: Date
Northern Sportshall UK Championships Final 2022 Under 15 BoysSportcity 26 Mar 2022
Ranking BibNo Athlete Team Score 2LR 4LR S SB SLJ STJ

1= 168 J Odenuga Greater Manchester     142  46  48  48
1= 176 Charlie Unsworth Lancashire             142  48 44   50
3 170 Tolu Adeyemi Greater Manchester     141  41 50  50  
4 174 Harrison Allcock Lancashire             134 48   42  44

5= 173 Jacob Fisher Lancashire             132 48  42  42  
5= 188 Harry Roberts North Yorkshire        132 44  46   42
7 175 Oliver Palk Lancashire             131  50  35  46

8= 172 Daniel Nuttall Lancashire             127 48   31 48  
8= 177 Corey Middleton Lancashire             127  41 40  46  

10= 158 Luke Foster County Durham          124  44  40 40  
10= 167 J Barlow Greater Manchester     124 36   50 38  
12 169 Jay Hutchinson Greater Manchester     119  34  45  40
13 186 Baptiste Tonon North Yorkshire        117 42   31 44  

14= 187 Bryce Farmer-Beasley North Yorkshire        114 34  48  32  
14= 189 Nathaniel Brady North Yorkshire        114  38  38  38
16 179 Noel Ford Merseyside             109  30  45 34  
17 166 K Falloon Greater Manchester     106 38  32   36
18 191 Harry Bromley North Yorkshire        103  32  35 36  
19 160 Dylan Keogh County Durham          100 32  34   34
20 165 B Gardner Greater Manchester     76 40  36    
21 190 Syd Marshall North Yorkshire        74  36 38    

22= 171 J O'Brien Greater Manchester     0       
22= 178 Omar Juma Lancashire             0       



Team Results Cheshire (yellow)

Competition: Venue: Date
Northern Sportshall UK Championships Final 2022 Under 15 BoysSportcity 26 Mar 2022
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Lancashire    679    539     70     70

2 Greater Manchester    646    526     60     60

3 North Yorkshire    577    477     50     50

4 County Durham    264    224     40      0

5 Merseyside    109    109      0      0

6 Cheshire      0      0      0      0

 Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points

***** no results for this team *****



Team Results County Durham (blue)

Competition: Venue: Date
Northern Sportshall UK Championships Final 2022 Under 15 BoysSportcity 26 Mar 2022
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Lancashire    679    539     70     70

2 Greater Manchester    646    526     60     60

3 North Yorkshire    577    477     50     50

4 County Durham    264    224     40      0

5 Merseyside    109    109      0      0

6 Cheshire      0      0      0      0

 Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
 158 Luke Foster 4LR 43.0 43.0 4 44
 158 Luke Foster SB 76 76 6 40
 158 Luke Foster SLJ 2.16 2.22 2.20 2.22 6 40
 160 Dylan Keogh 2LR 23.1 23.1 10 32
 160 Dylan Keogh S 5.35 4.92 4.83 5.35 9 34
 160 Dylan Keogh STJ 4.96 5.43 5.44 5.44 9 34



Team Results Greater Manchester (orange)

Competition: Venue: Date
Northern Sportshall UK Championships Final 2022 Under 15 BoysSportcity 26 Mar 2022
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Lancashire    679    539     70     70

2 Greater Manchester    646    526     60     60

3 North Yorkshire    577    477     50     50

4 County Durham    264    224     40      0

5 Merseyside    109    109      0      0

6 Cheshire      0      0      0      0

 Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
 165 B Gardner 2LR 21.2 21.2 6 40
 165 B Gardner S 7.34 7.54 7.17 7.54 8 36
 166 K Falloon 2LR 21.3 21.3 7 38
 166 K Falloon S 5.16 0.00 0.00 5.16 10 32
 166 K Falloon STJ 6.19 6.28 0.00 6.28 8 36
 167 J Barlow 2LR 22.1 22.1 8 36
 167 J Barlow SB 88 88 1 50
 167 J Barlow SLJ 2.10 2.12 2.18 2.18 7 38
 168 J Odenuga 4LR 42.7 42.7 3 46
 168 J Odenuga SB 84 84 2 48
 168 J Odenuga STJ 7.71 7.80 7.82 7.82 2 48
 169 Jay Hutchinson 4LR 43.9 43.9 9 34
 169 Jay Hutchinson SB 79 79 3= 45
 169 Jay Hutchinson STJ 6.38 7.02 7.04 7.04 6 40
 170 Tolu Adeyemi 4LR 43.4 43.4 5= 41
 170 Tolu Adeyemi S 0.00 12.07 12.78 12.78 1 50
 170 Tolu Adeyemi SLJ 2.24 2.70 2.78 2.78 1 50



Team Results Lancashire (red)

Competition: Venue: Date
Northern Sportshall UK Championships Final 2022 Under 15 BoysSportcity 26 Mar 2022
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Lancashire    679    539     70     70

2 Greater Manchester    646    526     60     60

3 North Yorkshire    577    477     50     50

4 County Durham    264    224     40      0

5 Merseyside    109    109      0      0

6 Cheshire      0      0      0      0

 Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
 172 Daniel Nuttall 2LR 20.2 20.2 1= 48
 172 Daniel Nuttall SB 69 69 10= 31
 172 Daniel Nuttall SLJ 2.52 2.62 2.54 2.62 2 48
 173 Jacob Fisher 2LR 20.2 20.2 1= 48
 173 Jacob Fisher S 8.19 8.16 8.64 8.64 5 42
 173 Jacob Fisher SLJ 2.06 2.24 2.20 2.24 5 42
 174 Harrison Allcock 2LR 20.2 20.2 1= 48
 174 Harrison Allcock SB 78 78 5 42
 174 Harrison Allcock STJ 6.93 7.46 7.48 7.48 4 44
 175 Oliver Palk 4LR 41.2 41.2 1 50
 175 Oliver Palk SB 71 71 8= 35
 175 Oliver Palk STJ 7.23 7.57 7.50 7.57 3 46
 176 Charlie Unsworth 4LR 41.9 41.9 2 48
 176 Charlie Unsworth S 8.66 8.80 8.24 8.80 4 44
 176 Charlie Unsworth STJ 7.66 8.14 7.79 8.14 1 50
 177 Corey Middleton 4LR 43.4 43.4 5= 41
 177 Corey Middleton S 8.30 7.85 8.58 8.58 6 40
 177 Corey Middleton SLJ 2.40 2.54 2.58 2.58 3 46
 178 Omar Juma S 0.00 8.53 8.22 8.53



Team Results Merseyside (white)

Competition: Venue: Date
Northern Sportshall UK Championships Final 2022 Under 15 BoysSportcity 26 Mar 2022
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Lancashire    679    539     70     70

2 Greater Manchester    646    526     60     60

3 North Yorkshire    577    477     50     50

4 County Durham    264    224     40      0

5 Merseyside    109    109      0      0

6 Cheshire      0      0      0      0

 Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
 179 Noel Ford 4LR 44.7 44.7 11 30
 179 Noel Ford SB 79 79 3= 45
 179 Noel Ford SLJ 2.12 2.12 2.08 2.12 9 34



Team Results North Yorkshire (green)

Competition: Venue: Date
Northern Sportshall UK Championships Final 2022 Under 15 BoysSportcity 26 Mar 2022
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Lancashire    679    539     70     70

2 Greater Manchester    646    526     60     60

3 North Yorkshire    577    477     50     50

4 County Durham    264    224     40      0

5 Merseyside    109    109      0      0

6 Cheshire      0      0      0      0

 Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
 186 Baptiste Tonon 2LR 20.7 20.7 5 42
 186 Baptiste Tonon SB 69 69 10= 31
 186 Baptiste Tonon SLJ 2.06 2.26 2.14 2.26 4 44
 187 Bryce Farmer-Beasley 2LR 22.4 22.4 9 34
 187 Bryce Farmer-Beasley S 10.79 10.72 11.34 11.34 2 48
 187 Bryce Farmer-Beasley SLJ 1.70 1.90 1.95 1.95 10 32
 188 Harry Roberts 2LR 20.6 20.6 4 44
 188 Harry Roberts S 9.83 9.77 10.23 10.23 3 46
 188 Harry Roberts STJ 7.19 7.45 0.00 7.45 5 42
 189 Nathaniel Brady 4LR 43.6 43.6 7 38
 189 Nathaniel Brady SB 72 72 7 38
 189 Nathaniel Brady STJ 6.25 6.52 6.78 6.78 7 38
 190 Syd Marshall 4LR 43.8 43.8 8 36
 190 Syd Marshall S 7.90 7.75 7.33 7.90 7 38
 190 Syd Marshall STJ 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
 191 Harry Bromley 4LR 44.3 44.3 10 32
 191 Harry Bromley SB 71 71 8= 35
 191 Harry Bromley SLJ 2.04 2.10 2.13 2.13 8 36



Results Sheet 2 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
Northern Sportshall UK Championships Final 2022 Under 15 BoysSportcity 26 Mar 2022

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Best Points

1= Lancashire Red 172  Daniel Nuttall 20.2       48
1= Lancashire Red 173  Jacob Fisher 20.2       48
1= Lancashire Red 174  Harrison Allcock 20.2       48
4 North Yorkshire Green 188  Harry Roberts 20.6       44
5 North Yorkshire Green 186  Baptiste Tonon 20.7       42
6 Greater Manchester Orange 165  B Gardner 21.2       40
7 Greater Manchester Orange 166  K Falloon 21.3       38
8 Greater Manchester Orange 167  J Barlow 22.1       36
9 North Yorkshire Green 187  Bryce Farmer-Beasley 22.4       34

10 County Durham Blue 160  Dylan Keogh 23.1       32



Results Sheet 4 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
Northern Sportshall UK Championships Final 2022 Under 15 BoysSportcity 26 Mar 2022

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Best Points

1 Lancashire Red 175  Oliver Palk 41.2       50
2 Lancashire Red 176  Charlie Unsworth 41.9       48
3 Greater Manchester Orange 168  J Odenuga 42.7       46
4 County Durham Blue 158  Luke Foster 43.0       44

5= Greater Manchester Orange 170  Tolu Adeyemi 43.4       41
5= Lancashire Red 177  Corey Middleton 43.4       41
7 North Yorkshire Green 189  Nathaniel Brady 43.6       38
8 North Yorkshire Green 190  Syd Marshall 43.8       36
9 Greater Manchester Orange 169  Jay Hutchinson 43.9       34

10 North Yorkshire Green 191  Harry Bromley 44.3       32
11 Merseyside White 179  Noel Ford 44.7       30



Results Sheet 8 Lap Paarlauf

Competition: Venue: Date
Northern Sportshall UK Championships Final 2022 Under 15 BoysSportcity 26 Mar 2022

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 04 Lancashire Red 1:22.3 0.0 1:22.3     70.0
2 03 Greater Manchester Orange 1:26.0 0.0 1:26.0     60.0
3 06 North Yorkshire Green 1:29.4 0.0 1:29.4     50.0
4 02 County Durham Blue 1:33.3 0.0 1:33.3     40.0



Results Sheet 4 x 2 Lap Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
Northern Sportshall UK Championships Final 2022 Under 15 BoysSportcity 26 Mar 2022

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 04 Lancashire Red 1:19.9 0.0 1:19.9     70.0
2 03 Greater Manchester Orange 1:21.9 0.0 1:21.9     60.0
3 06 North Yorkshire Green 1:23.9 0.0 1:23.9     50.0



Results Sheet Shot

Competition: Venue: Date
Northern Sportshall UK Championships Final 2022 Under 15 BoysSportcity 26 Mar 2022

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Best Points

1 Greater Manchester Orange 170  Tolu Adeyemi 12.78       50
2 North Yorkshire Green 187  Bryce Farmer-Beasley 11.34       48
3 North Yorkshire Green 188  Harry Roberts 10.23       46
4 Lancashire Red 176  Charlie Unsworth 8.80       44
5 Lancashire Red 173  Jacob Fisher 8.64       42
6 Lancashire Red 177  Corey Middleton 8.58       40
7 North Yorkshire Green 190  Syd Marshall 7.90       38
8 Greater Manchester Orange 165  B Gardner 7.54       36
9 County Durham Blue 160  Dylan Keogh 5.35       34

10 Greater Manchester Orange 166  K Falloon 5.16       32
Lancashire Red 178  Omar Juma 8.53        0



Results Sheet Speed Bounce

Competition: Venue: Date
Northern Sportshall UK Championships Final 2022 Under 15 BoysSportcity 26 Mar 2022

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Total Points

1 Greater Manchester Orange 167  J Barlow 88       50
2 Greater Manchester Orange 168  J Odenuga 84       48

3= Greater Manchester Orange 169  Jay Hutchinson 79       45
3= Merseyside White 179  Noel Ford 79       45
5 Lancashire Red 174  Harrison Allcock 78       42
6 County Durham Blue 158  Luke Foster 76       40
7 North Yorkshire Green 189  Nathaniel Brady 72       38

8= Lancashire Red 175  Oliver Palk 71       35
8= North Yorkshire Green 191  Harry Bromley 71       35

10= Lancashire Red 172  Daniel Nuttall 69       31
10= North Yorkshire Green 186  Baptiste Tonon 69       31



Results Sheet Standing Long Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
Northern Sportshall UK Championships Final 2022 Under 15 BoysSportcity 26 Mar 2022

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Best Points

1 Greater Manchester Orange 170  Tolu Adeyemi 2.78       50
2 Lancashire Red 172  Daniel Nuttall 2.62       48
3 Lancashire Red 177  Corey Middleton 2.58       46
4 North Yorkshire Green 186  Baptiste Tonon 2.26       44
5 Lancashire Red 173  Jacob Fisher 2.24       42
6 County Durham Blue 158  Luke Foster 2.22       40
7 Greater Manchester Orange 167  J Barlow 2.18       38
8 North Yorkshire Green 191  Harry Bromley 2.13       36
9 Merseyside White 179  Noel Ford 2.12       34

10 North Yorkshire Green 187  Bryce Farmer-Beasley 1.95       32



Results Sheet Standing Triple Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
Northern Sportshall UK Championships Final 2022 Under 15 BoysSportcity 26 Mar 2022

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Best Points

1 Lancashire Red 176  Charlie Unsworth 8.14       50
2 Greater Manchester Orange 168  J Odenuga 7.82       48
3 Lancashire Red 175  Oliver Palk 7.57       46
4 Lancashire Red 174  Harrison Allcock 7.48       44
5 North Yorkshire Green 188  Harry Roberts 7.45       42
6 Greater Manchester Orange 169  Jay Hutchinson 7.04       40
7 North Yorkshire Green 189  Nathaniel Brady 6.78       38
8 Greater Manchester Orange 166  K Falloon 6.28       36
9 County Durham Blue 160  Dylan Keogh 5.44       34

North Yorkshire Green 190  Syd Marshall 0.00        0


